502503230 09/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Adetokunbo Bamidele	09/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HERE Global B.V.
Street Address:	De Run 1115
City:	Veldhoven
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5503 LB

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14032399

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2039440245

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203 925 9400
Email: emian@hspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Harrington & Smith, Attorneys At Law, LL

Address Line 1: 4 Research Drive, Suite 202
Address Line 4: Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	800.1271.U1(US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark F. Harrington
Signature:	/Mark F. Harrington/
Date:	09/20/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031248 FRAME: 0183

CH \$40.00 1403;

H&S Docket No.: 800	Docket No.: NC82764 1.1271.U1(US)	4US	
		For 🔯 U.S. Appl	or ⊠ Foreign Rights lication or ∐ U.S. Patent rnational Application
	ASSIGNM	ENT OF INVENTION	ī
In accordance with a below, or ASSIGNC consideration,	n agreement between PRS, if more than on	ASSIGNEE and ASS e name be listed belo	IGNOR, if one name be listed w, and for good and valuable
(1) ASSIGNOR (inv	entor):		
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST NAME Bamidele	FIRST NAME Adetokunbo	MIDDLE NAME
RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP:	CITY & STATE OR Dublin, CA	COUNTRY	CITIZENSHIP GB
POST OFFICE ADD	RESS: 5730 Old Wes Dublin, CA 94		
hereby sell(s), assign((s) and transfer(s) to		
ASSIGNEE:	HERE Global B.V De Run 1115 5503 LB Veldhover The NETHERLAN	1	
interest for the United	l States and its territor	rial possessions, and in	NEE, the entire right, title and all foreign countries, including hare disclosed in the invention
	Ad Col	llateral Detection	
which is found in:			
the patent	application executed o	on the same date herew	ith,
U.S. paten	t application number	filed	•

PATENT REEL: 031248 FRAME: 0184

PCT International Application N	o filed,	
and any legal equivalent thereof including the right to claim prior		
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obta continuation, division, renewal, or substitu examination thereof;	ined for said invention, the above application, or te thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue of	r any or re-
and any prior U.S. provisional patent applic	ation(s) (if any) including the following:	
Application No.:	Filing Date:	
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) has been or will be made or entered into wh	that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbraich would conflict with this assignment.	ance
promptly with all pertinent facts and documend legal equivalents as may be known and same in any interference, litigation or procedure to ASSIGNEE or its legal represent required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue	that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provenents relating to said invention and said Letters P accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as t ceding related thereto and will promptly execute attained any and all papers, instruments or affide and enforce said application, said invention and which may be necessary or desirable to carry or	atent o the and avits said
(1) Adetokunbo Bamidele Assignor Name	Signature 09/15/2013	~ 3
	Date	